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Schedule of charges for Home Care Packages  

 
 
Package Income: 
 

Government subsidy per week: 

Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Level 4 

$171.22 $301.21 $655.41 $993.58 
 

Client contribution per week: 

This is the MAXIMUM SEC Care charges, fees may be negotiated depending on circumstances. 

Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Level 4 

$11.00 $16.50 $27.50 $44.00 
 

 
 
Charges applied to the Package: 
 

Package Management (per week): 

Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Level 4 

 

$38.50 $63.00 $75.00 $105.00 
 

Care Management (Coordination) Charges per week: 
This is the MAXIMUM SEC Care charges, fees may be negotiated depending on circumstances. 

Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Level 4 
 

$19.50 $55.00 $137.50 $202.00 
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Hourly rates / Charges per Service type 
 

 
Service type 

 
Standard 
Hours* 

 
After hours * 
(Mon-Fri) 

 
Saturday*  

 
Sunday* 

 
Public 
Holiday *  

Personal Care 
 

$60 POA $85 $122 $158 

Cleaning / Domestic 
Assistance 

$60 POA $85 $122 NA 

In-home respite / 
social support 
 

$60 POA $85 $122 $158 

Light Gardening 
 

$60 NA $85 $122 $158 

Nursing 
 

$98 POA $148 $185 $242.5 

Half hour charges apply for visits less than one hour- to be advised on application. 

Coordination (if over 
‘usual fortnightly 
amount per 
package’) 

$90  
NA- see on-call 

After Hours calls to 
on-call staff 

$110 per hour, minimum charge- two hours. Includes call and/or any 
subsequent action/s. 

In-home minor 
renovations 

Price advised on review of requirements- quote prepared 

Purchase of aids 
equipment / supplies 

$10 handling fee to invoices up to $150 
$25 handling fee to invoices up to $500 
$50 handling fee for invoices over $500 

Reimbursement of 
receipts 

Same scale/charges as for Purchase of aids/equip/supplies (above) 

Care Plan 
development 

$550 – includes visit, goal setting and development of written care plan 
(note- initial care planning is at no cost) 

Allied Health Review To be discussed as required 

Travel $1.25 per km for any/all travel within visit (eg social support / shopping) 

Phone Calls Phone calls to client/representative will be charged in 15 minute increments 
at the applicable rate 

      

 
 
 
 
 
* Minimum visit times apply 


